Use form 3160-3 (APL		Mesia 6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
Use form 3160-3 (APL) for such proposals.	Mesia 6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
IPLICATE - Other inst	ructions on page 2			
	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or N	
 I. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Other 			8. Well Name and No. NORTH BRUSHY DRAW FED COM	
2. Name of Operator RKI EXPLORATION & PROD LLC Contact: CAITLIN O'HAIR E-Mail: caitlin.ohair@wpxenergy.com		9. API Well No. 30-015-42291-	9. API Well No. 30-015-42291-00-S1	
R MD 35 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 539-573-3527			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (Gr	
., M., or Survey Description,)	11. County or Parish	, State	
Sec 35 T26S R29E SESW 175FSL 2390FWL 32.053455 N Lat, 103.562225 W Lon		EDDY COUNT	EDDY COUNTY, NM	
ROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICATE NATURE OI	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
•	TYPE OF	TYPE OF ACTION		
🗖 Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-C	
Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other Venting and/or	
			ng	
l inspection. CTION, LLC received pe aware Basin Midstream	ermission to flare at this site d 1, LLC from 06/26/2018 throug	ue to a Force Majeure		
		eure event.		
		RECEIVED		
month = 5,040 MCF	Accepted f	OT RECORD AUG 07 2 AUG 07 2 AUG 07 2 AUG 07 2 AUG 07 2	2018 ESIA O.C.D.	
For RKI EXPLO	RATION & PROD LLC, sent to t	Information System he Carlsbad		
	Title SUBMI	TER		
mission)	Date 07/09/20	018		
THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERAL OR STATE			
<u>></u>	Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JUL 1.8 201	
Approval of this notice does ble title to those rights in the operations thereon.	not warrant or e subject lease Office	/s/ Jo	nathon Shep	
S.C. Section 1212, make it a ements or representations as	crime for any person knowingly and to any matter within its jurisdiction.	willfully to make to any department of	or agency of the United	
	M., or Survey Description, SL 2390FWL Lon ROPRIATE BOX(ES) Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection ion: Clearly state all pertiner or recomplete horizontally, vill be performed or provide erations. If the operation re- donment Notices must be file inspection. CTION, LLC received pro- aware Basin Midstrearm Action and the pertiner of the pertiner convert to Injection CTION, LLC received pro- aware Basin Midstrearm Action and the pertiner of the pertiner convert state and correct. CTION, LLC received pro- aware Basin Midstrearm CTION, LLC received pro- aware Basin Midstrearm Action and the pertiner of the pertiner and correct. Electronic Submission # For RKI EXPLOI itted to AFMSS for process Approval of this notice doess ble title to those rights in the operations thereon. S.C. Section 1212, make it a ements or representations as	MD 35 Ph: 539-573-3527 M., or Survey Description) SL 2390FWL Lon ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF Acidize Deepen Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Casing Repair New Construction Change Plans Plug and Abandon Convert to Injection Plug Back ion: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measure inspection. CTION, LLC received permission to flare at this site diaware Basin Midstream, LLC from 06/26/2018 throug 425562 approved on 06/28/2018. quests flaring to be royalty free due to this Force Major ther attached. month = 5,040 MCF For RKI EXPLORATION & PRDD LLC, sent to the SUBMIT for RKI EXPLORATION & PRDD LLC, sent to the SUBMIT mission) Date 07/09/20 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE On the subject lease of the subject lea	MD 35 Ph: 539-573-3527 PURPLE SAGE M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish SL 2390FWL EDDY COUNT Lon ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT TYPE OF ACTION Incomplete Acidize Deepen Acidize Deepen Alter Casing Hydraulic Fracturing Reclamation Recomplete Change Plans Plug and Abandon Convert to Injection Plug Back Orecomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports musts to file only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed inspection. CTION, LLC received permission to flare at this site due to a Force Majeure aware Basin Midstream, LLC from 06/26/2018 through 07/04/2018. Aguests flaring to be royalty free due to this Force Majeure event. tter attached. month = 5,040 MCF Wit EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & FROD LLC, sent to the Caribas System For RK EXPLORATION & F	

June 27, 2018

ć

Via Email: contractmanagement@wpxenergy.com; Brian.Routh@wpxenergy.com; Justin.McFatridge@wpxenergy.com and U.S. Mail Delivery

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 3500 One Williams Center, 34NW Tulsa, OK 74172 Attn: Contract Management

Re: Notice of Force Majeure at Ramsey Plant Contract No(s). 20401, 20459

Delaware Basin Midstream, LLC ("DBM") experienced a Force Majeure event at the Ramsey Complex at approximately 4:00 p.m. on June 26, 2018 due to identified damage to the heater of the Amine Plant. The Force Majeure remains in effect until further notice.

DBM will continue providing further updates as they become available. DBM greatly appreciates your patience and understanding during this event. If you have any questions, please contact one of the following:

Jay Smith, Commercial Development Mgr. Jack Spinks, Commercial Development Rep. Shelby Keltner, Commercial Development Rep. (832) 636-7325 (832) 636-3738 (832) 636-7137

Sincerely,

Bechu

Denise Becker Midstream Contract Administration